
   

Seniors Community Care. Office 2, Level 1, Somerville Central, 49 Eramosa Road West, Somerville, VIC, 3912 
Phone: (03) 5977 6966   Email: info@snrs.com.au   Website: stjohnvic.com.au/seniors-community-care    

Schedule of Service Charges – Effective 1 August 2025   

Service 
Weekdays 

After  
Hours 

Weekdays Saturdays Sundays 
Public 

Holidays 

Per  
hour,  
or per 

service 

Minimum 
time 

Home Care $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Respite Care (in-home) $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Transport / $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Shopping $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Social Outings $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Meal Preparation $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1.5 hours 

Personal Care $86 $105 $129 $155 $191 Per hour 1 hour 

Overnight Care # $460      

Nursing Care    $147 $160 $190 $256 $313 Per hour 1 hour 

Nursing Care –  Short**service $106 $116 $136 $184 $225 Per service 30 minutes 

Nursing Assessments ## $210     Per hour 1.5 hours 

Home & Garden Maintenance 
Including lawn mowing, pruning,  
changing smoke alarm batteries, etc. 

$95   $167 $209   

Client-Related Travel   Applicable for travel during visit: attending appointments, shopping, social outings etc. Charged at $2.00 per km 

Additional information: 

1. All Service Charges are quoted exclusive of GST.   
GST is charged at a rate of 10% where applicable. Where the 
services are being contracted and paid for by a third-party GST  
is applied to all services. Clients paying Seniors Community  
Care directly are exempt from GST for Personal Care, Respite 
Care, Escorted Shopping & Appointments, Overnight Care  
and Nursing Services. 

2. Service charges are in 30-minute increments following the 
minimum service engagement.   

3. * Services can be provided consecutively with other service 
types (if with same carer) to adhere to minimum service 
engagement.   

4. Weekdays After Hours Services are charged for the whole of 
such service that finishes after 6.00pm or commences before 
7.00am Monday to Friday.  

5. # Overnight Care is an inactive night duty shift,  
including 4 active hours (either at the start, or at the end of  
the shift, or split between both) and requires separate sleeping 
facilities to be provided for the staff member. If more active 

hours of care are provided than specified, active overnight 
support is to be charged at the hourly care rates. 

6. ** Short Nursing Care services are limited to medication 
administration excluding intravenous. 

7. ## Nursing Assessments may include an additional up to  
30 minutes administration post-home visit. Assessments include 
but not limited to, Continence (including SWEP applications), 
Diabetes Management, General Nursing, Stomal Therapy, 
Wound Management and Dementia & Cognition.   

8. All services provided on gazetted Victorian Public Holidays 
are subject to double time rates. In addition, public holiday rates 
also apply to Christmas Day and New Year’s Day when they fall 
on a weekend. If regular services fall on a public holiday they will 
go ahead as scheduled unless Seniors Community Care is 
notified to cancel or reschedule. 

9. Cancellations: Seniors Community Care has responsibility to 
its carers to provide appropriate notice and therefore require 24-
hour notice of cancellation.  Service cancelled with less notice 
period than 24 hours will be charged the full-service fee. 
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